
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR DECEMBER 2014
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

DECEMBER 2014 DECEMBER 2013NOVEMBER 2014
-$0.56
2.2011
3.9018
0.4505

0.00107
26.06
19.91
21.94
18.21
21.38

3,140

36.83 %
10.29 %
37.29 %
15.59 %

3.88 %
3.26 %
5.74 %

198

1,198,655,335
26,508,657
63,122,867

17,346
1,109,006,465

+17.62 %

91,750,725
146,250,161
63,217,454
56,950,098
2,897,993

41,684,282
3,322,842

406,073,555
7,801,720

47,111,361
3,802,322

464,788,958
7,362,592

48,981,963
408,444,403

+0.92 %
1.79 %

$1.08
1.7672
3.5390
0.3826

0.00094
22.37
21.66
18.95
21.54
20.03

2,939

32.26 %
7.63 %

53.58 %
6.53 %

3.88 %
3.26 %
5.74 %

211

1,400,965,252
38,687,382
63,964,891

10,972
1,298,302,007

+3.82 %

91,107,190
156,258,923
59,651,919
61,966,446
2,829,342

35,365,566
4,377,764

411,557,150
6,367,971

43,082,930
3,264,570

464,272,621
5,026,937

40,353,840
418,891,844

+1.68 %
1.82 %

$1.69
2.0991
2.7387
0.3996

0.00087
24.53
19.09
17.82
16.70
19.51

3,165

31.60 %
7.62 %

47.29 %
13.49 %

3.88 %
3.22 %
5.74 %

202

1,460,663,146
30,914,781
81,792,147

55,012
1,347,901,206

98,793,099
154,389,188
66,408,683
57,767,526
3,319,532

38,362,858
4,437,342

423,478,228
8,978,181

45,433,077
3,047,417

480,936,903
7,738,785

47,266,519
425,931,599

1.83 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+8.44
-1.20

+11.33
-6.78

+17.33
+7.69
+2.90

DECEMBER 2014 DECEMBER 2013

23.33
36.46
15.68
13.64
0.78

10.11
100.00

DECEMBER 2013NOVEMBER 2014

2,179,594
3,667,181
1,422,804
1,333,545

89,092
1,118,328
9,810,544

1,007,280
1,313,115

719,412
529,924
17,990

262,324
3,850,045

28.18%
13,660,589

71.82%

12,272,728
9,489,676
1,627,006

30,971,870
18,281,875
5,050,598

-0-
44,776,107

449,192
122,919,052

8,737,142
71,665

114,110,245

r/
-0-

417,607,086
-0-

417,607,086
3,175,318

867,899
413,563,869

21,815,036
2,965,954

125,216,408
34,800,831
8,542,010

193,340,239
7,233,605

13,218,686
172,887,948

39
67

65,612,094

11,318,059
10,925,867
1,936,104

31,400,823
15,481,659
3,862,535

-0-
33,256,385

150,460
108,331,892

7,632,635
1,634,654

99,064,603

r/
3,630,522

695,564,698
9,018,795

708,214,015
9,476,351
3,183,061

695,554,603

25,673,629
-0-

72,913,707
21,559,196

192
120,146,724
16,551,459
18,804,308
84,790,957

40
69

67,873,693 R/

2,158,045
3,883,962
1,365,161
1,522,712

72,974
1,065,171

10,068,025

780,897
1,156,648

559,094
476,206
18,295

216,872
3,208,012

24.16 %
13,276,037

75.84%

14,278,029
9,338,225
1,834,937

34,891,890
22,641,704
5,235,763

-0-
30,790,432

376,214
119,387,194
10,979,756
5,668,450

102,738,988

r/
-0-

643,867,528
7,812

643,875,340
4,258,976
2,186,291

637,430,073

33,920,980
3,727,825

148,394,038
22,113,750
8,307,116

216,463,709
7,937,264

26,725,899
181,800,546

39
66

69,673,531

DECEMBER 2014


