

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

Central Federal Order No. 32 10801 Renner Boulevard

Lenexa, Kansas 66219

United States Department of Agriculture Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

phone (913) 495-9300 fax (913) 888-9207
e-mail market.administrator@fmmacentral.com
home page www.fmmacentral.com

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 14650 Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER No. 32 STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR DECEMBER 2014 (Based On Reports Of Pool Handlers) (JACKSON COUNTY, MO) December 2014 November 2014

PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)	DECEMBER 2014	November 2014	December 2013
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	\$1.69	-\$0.56	\$1.08
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)	2.0991	2.2011	1.7672
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)	2.7387	3.9018	3.5390
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.3996	0.4505	0.3826
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)	0.00087	0.00107	0.00094
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)	24.53	26.06	22.37
CLASS II RICE (CWT)	19.09	19.91	21.66
CLASS III RICE (CWT) CLASS III PRICE (CWT)	17.82	21.94	18.95
CLASS IN PRICE (CWT) CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)	16.70	18.21	21.54
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)	19.51	21.38	20.03
STATISTICAL ONFORM FRICE (CWT)	13.01	21.50	20.00
MARKETING DATA			
NUMBER OF FARMS	3,165	3,140	2,939
PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION			
Percent Class I	31.60 %	36.83 %	32.26 %
Percent Class II	7.62 %	10.29 %	7.63 %
Percent Class III	47.29 %	37.29 %	53.58%
Percent Class IV	13.49 %	15.59 %	6.53 %
Market Average Test of Producer Milk			
Butterfat	3.88 %	3.88 %	3.88 %
Protein	3.22 %	3.26 %	3.26 %
Other Solids	5.74 %	5.74 %	5.74 %
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	202	198	211
RECEIPTS			
Total Receipts Pooled	1,460,663,146	1,198,655,335	1,400,965,252
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	30,914,781	26,508,657	38,687,382
Less: Beginning Inventory	81,792,147	63,122,867	63,964,891
Less: Overage	55,012	17,346	10,972
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,347,901,206	1,109,006,465	1,298,302,007
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:		+17.62 %	+3.82 %
CLASSIUTILIZATION			
WHOLE MILK	98,793,099	91,750,725	91,107,190
REDUCED FAT MILK	154,389,188	146,250,161	156,258,923
Lowfat Milk	66,408,683	63,217,454	59,651,919
Skim / Nonfat / Fat Free Milk	57,767,526	56,950,098	61,966,446
Buttermilk	3,319,532	2,897,993	2,829,342
FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS	38,362,858	41,684,282	35,365,566
Eggnog	4,437,342	3,322,842	4,377,764
TOTAL CLASSION ROUTES	423,478,228	406,073,555	411,557,150
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS	8,978,181	7,801,720	6,367,971
CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY	45,433,077	47,111,361	43,082,930
Excess Shrinkage	3,047,417	3,802,322	3,264,570
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	480,936,903	464,788,958	464,272,621
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	7,738,785	7,362,592	5,026,937
Less: Beginning Inventory & Overage	47,266,519	48,981,963	40,353,840
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I	425,931,599	408,444,403	40,353,840 418,891,844
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I	423,331,333	400,444,403 +0.92 %	+1.68 %
AVG. DAILY CTT PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH: AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS	1.83 %	+0.92 % 1.79 %	+1.68 % 1.82 %
AVG. DUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS	1.03 70	1.1370	1.02 70

PAGE 2: CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

						,
CLASSIUTILIZATION			IBER 2014	November 2014		DECEMBER 2013
FLUID CREAM			4,278,029	12,272,728		11,318,059
SOUR CREAM AND DIPS			9,338,225	9,489,676		10,925,867
Yogurt			1,834,937	1,627,006		1,936,104
COTTAGE CHEESE			4,891,890	30,971,870		31,400,823
Frozen Desserts			2,641,704	18,281,875		15,481,659
OTHER CLASS II		Ę	5,235,763	5,050,598		3,862,535
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIM	al Feed		-0-	-0-		-0-
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS	3	30),790,432	44,776,107	7	33,256,385
CLASS II SHRINKAGE			376,214	449,192	449,192	
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATI	ON	119,387,194		122,919,052	122,919,052	
Less: Other Order & Oth	er Source Milk	1(),979,756	8,737,142	8,737,142	
Less: Beginning Inventory	& OVERAGE	Ę	5,668,450	71,665	5	1,634,654
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	IN CLASS II	102	2,738,988	114,110,245	5	99,064,603
			r/	_	1	-1
CLASS III PRODUCTS	-		<u>r</u> /	<u>r</u>		<u>r/</u>
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIM			-0-	-0-		3,630,522
CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANT	S	64	3,867,528	417,607,086		695,564,698
CLASS III SHRINKAGE			7,812	-0-		9,018,795
<u>GROSS CLASS III UTILIZAT</u>			3,875,340	417,607,086		708,214,015
Less: Other Order & Oth			1,258,976	3,175,318		9,476,351
Less: Beginning Inventory	& Overage		2,186,291	867,899)	3,183,061
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	IN CLASS III	63	7,430,073	413,563,869		695,554,603
CLASSIVUTILIZATION						
CLASS IV PRODUCTS		33	3,920,980	21,815,036	5	25,673,629
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIM	AL FEED	;	3,727,825	2,965,954	ŀ	-0-
CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANT	rs	148	3,394,038	125,216,408	3	72,913,707
ENDING INVENTORY		22	2,113,750	34,800,831		21,559,196
CLASS IV SHRINKAGE			3,307,116		8,542,010	
GROSSCLASSIVUTILIZAT	ΓΙΟΝ		6,463,709	193,340,239		192 120,146,724
Less: Other Order & Oth			7,937,264	7,233,605		16,551,459
Less: Beginning Inventory			6,725,899	13,218,686		18,804,308
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK			1,800,546	172,887,948		84,790,957
		_	,,		-	- 1,1 - 0,0 - 1
			39	00	,	40
NO. OF POOL PLANTS			39 66	39 67		40
NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPO						69
TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES	BY NONPOOL PLANTS	0:	9,673,531	65,612,094	ŀ	67,873,693 R/
Δ	FRAGE DAIL	Y DISPOS	TIONS BY	POOL PLANTS		
	PERCENT OF			%Change	DECEME	BER 2013
	DTAL CLASS I			Prev. Year		
		AREA	AREA	(DAILY BASIS)	AREA	AREA
				. ,		
Whole Milk	23.33	2,179,594	1,007,280	+8.44	2,158,045	780,897
Reduced Fat Milk	36.46	3,667,181	1,313,115	-1.20	3,883,962	1,156,648
LOWFAT MILK	15.68	1,422,804	719,412	+11.33	1,365,161	559,094
SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK	13.64	1,333,545	529,924	-6.78	1,522,712	476,206
BUTTERMILK	0.78	89,092	17,990	+17.33	72,974	18,295
Flavored Milk & Milk Drinks	10.11	1,118,328	262,324	+7.69	1,065,171	216,872
SUB-TOTAL	100.00	9,810,544	3,850,045	+2.90	10,068,025	3,208,012
PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISF		71.82%	28.18%	12.00	75.84%	24.16 %
TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE						276,037
TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS13,660,58913,276,0				210,001		



Restricted. Combined with CLIII to Nonpool Plants Revised. Current Information Not Available.